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VERSION: 0

POS CODIGO DENOMINACION DESCRIPTION DENOMINATION

1 135475001 Base Base Base
2 135475002 Soporte Principal Cover Couvercle
3 135475003 Base movil Mobil Base Movil Base
4 135475004 Guia Principal Principal Guide Guide Principal
5 135475005 Soporte Oscilante Spindle Oscilant Support Axe Suport Oscilateur
6 135475006 Mesa Superior Upper Table Table Superiour
7 135475007 Adaptador Aspiracion Vacuum Adapter Adaptateur Extraction Poussiere

8 135475008 Tubo Aspiracion Vacuum Tube Aspiration tube
9 135475009 Proteccion Posterior Rear Protection Protection Reteur

10 135475253 Deflector Deflector Deflecteur
11 135475011 Muelle Spring Resort
12 840209347 Tornillo M6x60 DIN-931 Screw M6x60 DIN-931 Vis M6x60 DIN-931
13 135475013 Anillo Ring Anneau
14 135475014 Tuerca UNI 7473 M6 ZIN Nut UNI 7473 M6 ZIN Ecrou UNI 7473 M6 ZIN
15 135475015 Etiqueta graduada Graduated label Étiquette graduee
16 135475291 Disco Bloqueo Lock Disc Disque Blocage
17 135475017 Tapa Antiastillas Table insert Insertion tableau
18 135475018 Tornillo UNI 5732 M6x60 Screw UNI 5732 M6x60 Vis UNI 5732 M6x60
19 135475019 Palomilla Tuerca M6 Winged Screw M6 Vis Papillon M6
20 135475020 Anillo Seguridad D45/d35-SP 1.0 Safdety Ring D45/d35-SP 1.0 Anneau Securite D45/d35-SP 1.0

21 135475021 Eje Base Base Spindle Axe Base
22 875101012 Anillo seg. 12x1 DIN-471 Safetty ring 12x1 DIN-471 Anneau securitée 12x1 DIN-471

23 135475294 Muelle Spring Resort
24 135475024 Anillo Ring Anneau
25 135475296 Casquillo Bola Ball Bushing Douille Bille
26 135475026 Bola D.3/8" Ball D.3/8" Bille D.3/8"
27 135475027 Pivote Pivot Pivot
28 135475206 Arandela  D-11x40x3 Washer  D-11x40x3 Rondelle  D-11x40x3
29 135475204 Tuerca UNI 7473 M10x1.25 ZIN Nut UNI 7473 M10x1.25 ZIN Ecrou UNI 7473 M10x1.25 ZIN

30 135475030 Pivote Bloqueo Lock Pivot Pivot Blocage
31 135475031 Anillo OR 2018 Ring OR 2018 Anneau OR 2018
32 135475032 Brida Clamp Bride
33 135475033 Tornillo UNI 5731 M6x65 ZIN Screw UNI 5731 M6x65 ZIN Vis UNI 5731 M6x65 ZIN
34 135475034 Palomilla M6 Winged Screw M6 Vis Papillon M6
35 135475035 Cuña Chock Coin
36 135475036 Brida Clamp Bride
37 135475037 Proteccion Superior Upper Guard Garde Superieur
38 135475038 Proteccion Lateral Lateral Guard Garde Laterale
39 135475039 Tope Lateral Side stop Stop latéral
40 135475040 Palomilla M8x20 Winged Screw M8x20 Vis Papillon M8x20
41 135475041 Tornillo Especial Screw Vis
42 842009374 Tornillo M8x20 DIN-912 Screw M8x20 DIN-912 Vis M8x20 DIN-912
43 135475043 Pletina Fijacion Flange Fixation Fixation Flasque
44 135475044 Disco 216x20x2.5 Z24 Saw  216x20x2.5 Z24 Lame 216x20x2.5 Z24
45 135475045 Pletina Apoyo Flange Fixation Flasque
46 135475046 Eje Portadisco Disc Spindle Axe Disque
47 135475047 Anillo obturación Obturation Ring Anneau
48 135475048 Tapa Delantera Cover Couvercle
49 712000026 Rodamiento 6000-ZZ Ball bearing 6000-ZZ Roulement 6000-ZZ 
50 876001026 Anillo Seg. 26x1,2 DIN-472 Safetty ring 26x1'2 DIN472 Anneau securitée 26x1'2 DIN472

51 135475051 Casquillo Bush Douille
52 135475052 Rueda Dentada Gear wheel Roue
53 875101009 Anillo Seg. 9x1 DIN-471 Safety ring 9x1 DIN-471 Anneau seguritee 9x1 DIN-471  
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54 712060726 Rodamiento 607-ZZ Ball bearting 607-ZZ Roulement 607-ZZ
56 135475056 Grupo Eje Portadisco Disc Spindle Group Group Axe Disque
57 135475057 Proteccion Disco Mobil Mobile Disc Protection Protection Disque Movil
58 875101032 Anillo seg. 32x1 DIN-471 Safetty ring 32x1 DIN-471 Anneau securitée 32x1 DIN-471

59 135475257 Pivote Pivot Pivot
60 135475256 Muelle Spring Resort
61 135475255 Boton Button Boton
62 135475062 Tuerca M7x1/Anillo 6,5x12 L=5 Nut M7x1/Ring 6,5x12 L=5 Ecrou M7x1/Anneau 6,5x12 L=5

67 135475067 Soporte Support Suport
68 135475068 Brida Fija Clamp Bride
69 135475069 Brida Mobil Movil clamp Bride movil
70 135475070 Tornillo Mordaza Screw Vis
71 135475071 Boton Button Boton
72 135475072 Soporte Tornillo Mordaza Support Supporte
73 135475073 Muelle Spring Resort
74 135475074 Cuerpo Motor Motor body Corps moteur
75 135475075 Casquete Motor Cover Couvercle Moteur
76 135475076 Inducido 230V 50Hz Armature 230V 50Hz Induit 230V 50Hz
77 135475077 Puño Interruptor Switch handle Poignee Interrupteur
78 135475078 Regulador Electrónico 230V Controller 230V Regulateur 230V
79 135475079 Grupo Interruptor Group Switch Group Interrupteur
80 135475080 Mando Interruptor Switch Rule Controle Interrupteur
81 135475081 Muelle Spring Resort
82 135475082 Boton Bloqueo Lock Button Buton Blocage
83 135475083 Pivote Bloqueo Lock Pivot Pivot Blocage
84 135475084 Muelle Spring Resort
85 135475085 Boton Bloqueo Proteccion Disco Lock Button Buton Blocage
86 135475086 Pasador UNI 1707 D=5x18 Pin UNI 1707 D=5x18 Broche UNI 1707 D=5x18
87 135475087 Pasador UNI 1707 D=6x25 Pin UNI 1707 D=6x25 Broche UNI 1707 D=6x25
88 767554101 Cable red H05 2x1mm Power cord H05 2x1mm Cable prise courant H05 2x1mm

89 135475089 Soporte Cable Red Power Cord Support Suport Cable Prise Courant
90 134444541 Regleta conexión Connection block Reglette de conexion
91 135475091 Cable Termico Wire Cable
92 712000034 Rodamiento 6000-2RS Ball bearing 6000-2RS Roulement 6000-2RS
93 135475093 Guia Aire Baffle Guide D'air
94 712060855 Rodamiento 608-2RS Bearing 608-2RS Roulement 608-2RS
95 135475095 Anillo Goma Ring Anneau
96 135475096 Estator 230V-50Hz Field 230V-50Hz Stator 230V-50Hz
97 135475097 Tornillo UNI 6954-B D=3.9x70 Screw UNI 6954-B D=3.9x70 Vis UNI 6954-B D=3.9x70
98 135475098 Portaescobillas Bruch Holder Porte Balai
99 135475099 Escobilla 6.3x12.5x16 230V Carbon Bruch 6.3x12.5x16 230V Balai 6.3x12.5x16 230V

100 135475100 Muelle Spring Resort
101 135475101 Grupo Portaescobillas Droup Bruch Holder Groupe Porte Balai
102 135475102 Anillo Elastico D=6 Ring D=6 Anneau D=6
103 135475103 Palomilla M6x25 Winged Screw M6x25 Vis Papillon M6x25
104 135475104 Soporte Support Suport
105 135475105 Tope Profundidad Depth stop Limite profondeur
106 135475327 Grupo Tope Profundidad Depth Stop Vis Profondeur
108 135475108 Varilla Roscada UNI 5923 M8x30 Threaded Rod UNI 5923 M8x30 Tige Filetée UNI 5923 M8x30
110 134314181 Manguito Sleeve Manchon
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1 135475001 Base Base Finita ��������� 	�
����
2 135475002 Soporte Principal Supporto Motore ����
�� �����
���
3 135475003 Base movil Tavola Girevole Finita �
�� ������
���
4 135475004 Guia Principal Appoggio Grezzo ������ ������������
5 135475005 Soporte Oscilante Supporto fulcro inclinabile Kpoh te� h   Ochobho�
6 135475006 Mesa Superior Piano Superiore �
�� �������
7 135475007 Adaptador Aspiracion Condotto Aspirazione Tpy� ka  ����������
8 135475008 Tubo Aspiracion Tubo Aspirazione ����� ���  !������ ������
9 135475009 Proteccion Posterior Carter Coprilama Posteriore ��"�� ����� ��"���

10 135475253 Deflector Spazzola Antipolvere #�
�� ���
������$���
11 135475011 Muelle Molla ���"���
12 840209347 Tornillo M6x60 DIN-931 Vite M6x60 DIN-931 ���
  M6x60 DIN-931
13 135475013 Anillo Boccola �
����
14 135475014 Tuerca UNI 7473 M6 ZIN Dado UNI 7473 M6 ZIN 	����  UNI 7473 M6 �%��� .
15 135475015 Etiqueta graduada Targhetta Graduata &���� 	��!������'���
16 135475291 Disco Bloqueo Disco Bloccaggio Tavola !��� ������������ �
�� a 
17 135475017 Tapa Antiastillas Mascherina Per Tavola Girevole ������ �����!���
18 135475018 Tornillo UNI 5732 M6x60 Vite UNI 5732 M6x60 ���
  UNI 5732 M6x60 �%��� .
19 135475019 Palomilla Tuerca M6 Leva A Scatto M6 	���� -�����
�� ( 6
20 135475020 Anillo Seguridad D45/d35-SP 1.0 Anello Ram D45/d35-SP 1.0 ���$%� (�!� . D45/d35-SP 1.0
21 135475021 Eje Base Perno Centrale ��$ )��
���$���
22 875101012 Anillo seg. 12x1 DIN-471 Anello d'arresto 12x1 DIN-471 ����   �������  12x1 DIN-471
23 135475294 Muelle Molla ���"���
24 135475024 Anillo Boccola �
����
25 135475296 Casquillo Bola Supporto Per Sfera ������
 ��� *���
26 135475026 Bola D.3/8" Sfera D.3/8" *��  D.3/8"
27 135475027 Pivote Perno Fulcro Posteriore ��$ �������
28 135475206 Arandela  D-11x40x3 Rondella D-11x40x3 (Zincata) ���$%�   D-11x40x3 �%��� .
29 135475204 Tuerca UNI 7473 M10x1.25 ZIN Dado UNI 7473 M10x1.25 ZIN 	����  UNI 7473 M10x1,25 �%��� .

30 135475030 Pivote Bloqueo Perno Bloc. Pos. Orizzontale ��$ &� ok� pobk� 	 op� 3oht.
31 135475031 Anillo OR 2018 Guarnizione OR 2018 Gaco �
����  OR 2018 
32 135475032 Brida Piastrina ������
33 135475033 Tornillo UNI 5731 M6x65 ZIN Vite UNI 5731 M6x65 ZIN ���
  UNI 5731 M6x65 �%��� .
34 135475034 Palomilla M6 Volantino M6 Nero 	���� -������  M6
35 135475035 Cuña Cuneo Fenditore ��" +�������������
36 135475036 Brida Piastrina Per Cuneo Fendit. ������
37 135475037 Proteccion Superior Carter Coprilama Superiore ��"�� ,���
��� �������
38 135475038 Proteccion Lateral Protezione Laterale ,���
�
39 135475039 Tope Lateral Appoggio Superiore ������ ������������ ����� .
40 135475040 Palomilla M8x20 Volantino M8x20 &��
 ���% .  M8x20
41 135475041 Tornillo Especial Volantino &��
 ���% .
42 842009374 Tornillo M8x20 DIN-912 Vite M8x20 DIN-912 ���
  M8x20 DIN-912
43 135475043 Pletina Fijacion Flangia Portalama -����% �����
44 135475044 Disco 216x20x2.5 Z24 Lama Wid.Legno 216x20x2.5 Z24 ���� ���$ h��   D=216x20x2.5 Z24

45 135475045 Pletina Apoyo Mozzo Portalama �
���� �����
46 135475046 Eje Portadisco Aldero porta-lama *���!��$
47 135475047 Anillo obturación Parapolvere �
����  ���
��
��$���
48 135475048 Tapa Delantera Supporto Albero Portalama ����� *���!���
49 712000026 Rodamiento 6000-ZZ Cuscinetto  6000-ZZ ��!����� ��������   6000-ZZ

50 876001026 Anillo Seg. 26x1,2 DIN-472 Anello d'arresto 26x1'2 DIN472 ����   �������  26x1'2 DIN472
51 135475051 Casquillo Distanziale �
���� ���
��%������
52 135475052 Rueda Dentada Ruota Dentata ������ ,��'�
��
53 875101009 Anillo Seg. 9x1 DIN-471 Anello d'arresto 9x1 DIN-471  ���$%� �
�������  9x1 DIN-471  
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54 712060726 Rodamiento 607-ZZ Cuscinetto 607-ZZ ��!����� ��������  607-ZZ
56 135475056 Grupo Eje Portadisco Complessivo Portalama ��.�� . *���!���
57 135475057 Proteccion Disco Mobil Carter Mobile Completo ��"�� ,���
��� ��!��"���
58 875101032 Anillo seg. 32x1 DIN-471 Anello d'arresto 32x1 DIN-471 ����   �������  32x1 DIN-471
59 135475257 Pivote Perno ��$
60 135475256 Muelle Molla ���"���
61 135475255 Boton Pulsante Kho� ka
62 135475062 Tuerca M7x1/Anillo 6,5x12 L=5 Dado M7x1/ Boccola 6,5x12 L=5 	����  M7x1/�
����  6,5x12 L=5
67 135475067 Soporte Staffa �����
68 135475068 Brida Fija Ganascia ������ ���"�.���
69 135475069 Brida Mobil Blocchetto ���
��
70 135475070 Tornillo Mordaza Complessivo Vite ���

71 135475071 Boton Pulsante ������
72 135475072 Soporte Tornillo Mordaza Chiocciola  ��
��
73 135475073 Muelle Molla ���"���
74 135475074 Cuerpo Motor Corpo Motore ������ �����
���
75 135475075 Casquete Cuffia Corpo Motore Kp� ka ������ a �����
���
76 135475076 Inducido 230V 50Hz Indotto 230V 50Hz /���$  230�  50�%
77 135475077 Puño Interruptor Coppia Semimpugnature +�'�� -�����!��
78 135475078 Regulador Electrónico 230V Circuit.Mancanza Tens.Di Rete &��� 0���
������
79 135475079 Grupo Interruptor Interrutt. Compl. di Condens. �����'�
��$  B C� ope � ���!��� .

80 135475080 Mando Interruptor Compl.Vo Tasto Per Interrutt. K� ab��   Bk� .
81 135475081 Muelle Molla ���"���
82 135475082 Boton Bloqueo Leva Blocco Carter  ���$��� &��������� ��"���
83 135475083 Pivote Bloqueo Asta Blocco Carter �
��"��$
84 135475084 Muelle Molla ���"���
85 135475085 Boton Bloqueo Proteccion Disco Pulsante Blocco Carter ������ &��������� ��"���
86 135475086 Pasador UNI 1707 D=5x18 Perno UNI 1707 D=5x18 ��$  UNI 1707 D=5x18
87 135475087 Pasador UNI 1707 D=6x25 Perno UNI 1707 D=6x25 ��$  UNI 1707 D=6x25
88 767554101 Cable red H05 2x1mm Cavo H05 2x1mm *��� ��
���� � ������  H05 2x1mm

89 135475089 Soporte Cable Red Scatola Conn.Completa Kopo� ka
90 134444541 Regleta conexión Piastra di connessione &��� 1�!���
����
91 135475091 Cable Termico Cavetto Per Connettore �����! (��
�"���
92 712000034 Rodamiento 6000-2RS Cuscinetto  6000-2RS ��!����� ��������   6000-2RS

93 135475093 Guia Aire Deflettore Completo ��2���
�� � ��.�� .
94 712060855 Rodamiento 608-2RS Cuscinetto 608-2RS ��!����� ��������   608-2RS

95 135475095 Anillo Goma Cuffia Per Cuscinetto ����� ��!������
96 135475096 Estator 230V-50Hz Statore 230V-50Hz �
�
��  230V-50Hz
97 135475097 Tornillo UNI 6954-B D=3.9x70 Vite UNI 6954-B D=3.9x70 ���
  UNI 6954-B D=3.9x70
98 135475098 Portaescobillas Compl.Portaspazzola #�
��!��"�
��$
99 135475099 Escobilla 6.3x12.5x16 230V Spazzola 6.3x12.5x16 230V #�
��  6.3x12.5x16 230�

100 135475100 Muelle Molla Per Spazzola ���"��� #�
�'���
101 135475101 Grupo Portaescobillas Gruppo Spazzola Completo  3�� #�
�'���
102 135475102 Anillo Elastico D=6 Anello Elast.Seeger Tipo G D=6 ���$%�   D=6
103 135475103 Palomilla M6x25 Volantino 4 Lobi M6x25 Nero &��
 ���% . M6x25 4 4�' .
104 135475104 Soporte Supporto Asta Di Regolazione ����
���
105 135475105 Tope Profundidad Arresto di profondità ������'�
��$ �����
106 135475327 Grupo Tope Profundidad Compl. Asta di Reg. ��.�� . ������'�
��� �����
108 135475108 Varilla Roscada UNI 5923 M8x30 Grano UNI 5923 M8x30 *���$��  UNI 5923 M8x30
110 134314181 Manguito Bocchetore uscita cavo ������ 3���
��� ����


